for various categories and sub categories thereof with a Minimum Rate of $772.70.  Blue Mountains also
has differential rates applicable to the different categories and sub categories.  They also have different
Minimum Rates for different categories and sub categories.

ORDINARY SECTION 4 Page 74

ORDINARY MEETING
Meeting Date: 30 November 2010

Introduction of a Base Rate

In line with Council’s resolution of 9 March 2010, Council Officers investigated the introduction of a Base
Rate for the 2011/2012 financial year for all rating categories.  A number of different base amount options
were selected for Council to consider.  The scenarios investigated are based on a 20%, 30% and 40%
base amount, respectively.  The base amount for each respective scenario was applied to all categories
whilst maintaining the current revenue ratio between each category, and maintaining the current revenue
within each category.

The impact of the introduction of a Base Rate on properties in each respective category is summarised in
the tables below:

Table 1 - Residential Category

Impact on Rates Payable 20%

Base Rate
30%

Base Rate
40%

Base Rate

Increase / Decrease No of
properties

No of
properties

No of
properties

Dec > -20% 562 293 1,305

Dec -10% to -20% 1,411 3,781 3,971

Dec 0% to -10% 6,828 3,729 2,134

Inc 0% to 10% 4,366 3,266 1,830

Inc 10% to 20% 7,552 5,796 3,347

Inc > 20% 1,637 5,491 9,769

The introduction of a Base Rate would result in an overall average increase for residential properties in a
number of suburbs including South Windsor, Bligh Park, McGraths Hill and Hobartville.  Increases in the
suburbs mentioned would be between 10% and 25% on the average rates per property.  On the other
hand, other suburbs including Oakville, Grose Vale, Kurrajong, Vineyard and Wilberforce would benefit
from decreases in average rates of up to 19%.

Table 2 - Business Category

Impact on Rates Payable 20%

Base Rate
30%

Base Rate
40%

Base Rate

Increase / Decrease No of